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du Lac county may hear, try and determine any case or cases 
pending in said court, at any time, without the same having 
been placed upon the calendar, upon stipulation of the parties 
or upon ten days' notice of either party, and in the cases in 
which a jury is demanded, such jury may be drawn from the 
list of jurcrs of the last previous jury term. 

(Am. lau, c. 664. s. 38.) 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 

And after its passage and publication. 
Approved June 2, 1911. 

No. 926, A.] 
	

[Published June 5, 1911. 

CHAPTER 257. 
AN ACT to amend section 4.2 of chapter 23, of the laws of 1907, 

relating to the municipal court for Outagamie county. 

Th-c people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 42, of chapter 23, laws of 1907, is amended 

to read : Section 42. From the 15th to the :30th days of April 
in each year, the supervisor elect * * * for each ward in 
the city of Appleton shall make and return to the clerk of the 
municipal court, on blanks furnished for that purpose, a list of 
not less than * * * twenty -four or more than * * * 
thirty electors from their respective wards in said city, eligible 
to serve as jurors in said court for the ensuing year; within the 
same time the supervisor elect and the senior alderman for each 
ward in the city of Kaukauna shall each make and return a simi-
lar list of not less than six or more than nine electors, from their 
respective wards for like service, and within the same time the 
chairman of each town and the supervisor from each village and 
the several wards of the other cities in said county shall each 
make and return similar lists of not less than four or more than 
six electors from their respective precincts for such service. 
Failure to file such lists or to file the same in the period limited 
shall work no error, and the municipal judge may, in his discre-
tivn. order the delinquent lists to he made and nied forthwith, 
and the wilful failure of any such officer to comply with the fore-
going provisions or the order of such judge may be punished as 
a contempt. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 2, 1911. 


